

:
ITEM NO.33

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 18 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

M/S REVA ELECTRIC CAR CO.P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GREEN MOBIL

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Robin V.S., Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Affidavit in proof of sending the notice and not the
affidavit in proof of service has been filed by the learned
counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel has, however,
stated that the requisite affidavit has already been filed by
him. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 8.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd